
From: Madeleine Pott
To: Dan Grout; Gabrielle Feldman; Pete Warzybok (pwarzybok@prbo.org); Russ Bradley (rbradley@prbo.org);

jtietz@prbo.org; Jonathan_Shore@fws.gov; Gerry_McChesney@fws.gov; Eric.L.Covington@aphis.usda.gov;
Milsaps, Derek G (APHIS) <Derek.G.Milsaps@aphis.usda.gov> (Derek.G.Milsaps@aphis.usda.gov);
Valerie.M.Burton@aphis.usda.gov; winston vickers (winstonvickers@charter.net); Winston Vickers
(vickers@iws.org); Warner Gorenzel

Cc: Tommy Hall
Subject: Updated plan
Date: 10/16/2012 09:55 AM

Dear All,

 
  Attached is the most recent plan.  Major changes were made to the “SCOPE” section.  A few
lingering questions can be found in comments on the side bar.  Allow me to highlight the more
relevant changes:

                                                               i.      More complete list of trainings 
                                                             ii.      Biosecurity protocol
                                                            iii.      Haze + monitor sectors identical
                                                           iv.      Sectors also more realistic, more refined
                                                             v.      Greater detail on how to accomplish
goals of testing methods and successful hazing
                                                           vi.      4 phase approach to monitoring and
hazing

1.       Monitoring of gulls and pinnipeds prior to hazing team arrival
(PRBO)
2.       Hazing with passive methods—daytime gulls tolerated
3.       Combined methods—no gull tolerance
4.       Pyrotechnics

                                                          vii.      Incident Advisory Group added
                                                        viii.      Safety plan in the making—a finalized
document will be sent once complete; expected Nov 1.

 
  I don’t expect you all to reread the whole plan, but if you could look over the “SCOPE” section and
provide any feedback on major changes by OCTOBER 26, 2012, it would be much appreciated.  As
always, I stand ready to answer whatever questions you may have.

 
Best regards,
  
Maddy[attachment "Draft Fall Trial Plan Oct16-2012.docx" deleted by Gerry
McChesney/SFBAY/R1/FWS/DOI] 
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